
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Barry 290 282 572 -4
2  Cal State Monterey Bay 291 288 579 +3
3  Colorado - CO Springs 290 291 581 +5

T4  Cal State San Marcos  291 296 587 +11
T4  Cal State East Bay 296 291 587 +11
6  Sonoma State U. 303 288 591 +15

T7  Chico State 292 300 592 +16
T7  Stanislaus State 297 295 592 +16
9  Colorado School of Mines 303 294 597 +21
10  Valdosta State 302 296 598 +22
11  Florida Southern 298 301 599 +23
12  Western Washington 301 305 606 +30
13  Holy Names University 306 306 612 +36
14  CSU San Bernardino  309 310 619 +43
15  Northwest Nazarene 308 316 624 +48
16  Cal State Monterey Bay 312 315 627 +51

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Max Murai  Cal State East Bay 69  69  138  -6 
T2    Felipe Alvarez  Barry 73  66  139  -5 
T2    Brad Sparrer  Stanislaus State 70  69  139  -5 
4    Elis Svard  Cal State Monterey Bay 72  69  141  -3 
T5    Ethan Casto  Western Washington 69  73  142  -2 
T5    Parker Scaling  Colorado - CO Springs 71  71  142  -2 
T7    Tyler Bakich  Barry 72  71  143  -1 
T7    Tanner Comes  Colorado - CO Springs 72  71  143  -1 
T7    A.J. Ewart  Barry 73  70  143  -1 
T7    Kobie Lockwood  Stanislaus State 71  72  143  -1 
11    Chris Fosdick  Florida Southern 74  70  144  E 
T12    Joey Herrera  Cal State East Bay 74  71  145  +1 
T12    AJ Ouimet  Valdosta State 75  70  145  +1 
T14    Nicholas Caputo  Chico State 72  74  146  +2 
T14    Zachary McClure  Holy Names University 77  69  146  +2 
T14    Dylan Otto  Sonoma State U. 71  75  146  +2 
T14    Preston Smith  Colorado School of Mines 75  71  146  +2 
T18    Ryan Bisharat  Cal State San Marcos  74  73  147  +3 

T18    Ignacio De laVega  Colorado - CO Springs 73  74  147  +3 

T18    Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U. 74  73  147  +3 
T18    Ben Hume  Cal State San Marcos  71  76  147  +3 
T18    Myoung Kim  Chico State 70  77  147  +3 
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1 2   Team Scores  
T1  1   Barry 290  282       572  -4 
T3  2   Cal State Monterey Bay 291  288       579  +3 
T1  3   Colorado - CO Springs 290  291       581  +5 
T3  T4   Cal State San Marcos  291  296       587  +11 
6  T4   Cal State East Bay 296  291       587  +11 

T11  6   Sonoma State U. 303  288       591  +15 
5  T7   Chico State 292  300       592  +16 
7  T7   Stanislaus State 297  295       592  +16 

T11  9   Colorado School of Mines 303  294       597  +21 
10  10   Valdosta State 302  296       598  +22 
8  11   Florida Southern 298  301       599  +23 
9  12   Western Washington 301  305       606  +30 

13  13   Holy Names University 306  306       612  +36 
15  14   CSU San Bernardino  309  310       619  +43 
14  15   Northwest Nazarene 308  316       624  +48 
16  16   Cal State Monterey Bay 312  315       627  +51 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Max Murai  Cal State East Bay  69  69       138  -6   
T3 T2   Brad Sparrer  Stanislaus State  70  69       139  -5   
T18 T2   Felipe Alvarez  Barry  73  66       139  -5   
T10 4   Elis Svard  Cal State Monterey Bay  72  69       141  -3   
T1 T5   Ethan Casto  Western Washington  69  73       142  -2   
T5 T5   Parker Scaling  Colorado - CO Springs  71  71       142  -2   
T18 T7   A.J. Ewart  Barry  73  70       143  -1   
T5 T7   Kobie Lockwood  Stanislaus State  71  72       143  -1   
T10 T7   Tanner Comes  Colorado - CO Springs  72  71       143  -1   
T10 T7   Tyler Bakich  Barry  72  71       143  -1   
T24 11   Chris Fosdick  Florida Southern  74  70       144  E   
T33 T12   AJ Ouimet  Valdosta State  75  70       145  +1   
T24 T12   Joey Herrera  Cal State East Bay  74  71       145  +1   
51 T14   Zachary McClure  Holy Names University  77  69       146  +2   

T33 T14   Preston Smith  Colorado School of Mines  75  71       146  +2   
T10 T14   Nicholas Caputo  Chico State  72  74       146  +2   
T5 T14   Dylan Otto  Sonoma State U.  71  75       146  +2   
T18 T18   Ignacio De la Vega  Colorado - CO Springs  73  74       147  +3   
T5 T18   Ben Hume  Cal State San Marcos  71  76       147  +3   
T24 T18   Ryan Bisharat  Cal State San Marcos  74  73       147  +3   
T24 T18   Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U.  74  73       147  +3   
T3 T18   Myoung Kim  Chico State  70  77       147  +3   
T5 T18   Sam Theijs  Cal State San Marcos  71  76       147  +3   
T33 T24   Ryan Hong  Cal State East Bay  75  73       148  +4   
T18 T24   Wonjun Choi  Barry  73  75       148  +4   
T10 T24   Daniel Faccini  Barry  72  76       148  +4   
T10 T24   Maximilian Grieb  Cal State Monterey Bay  72  76       148  +4   
T33 T24   Brian Whitson  Cal State Monterey Bay  75  73       148  +4   
T18 T29   Max Coutsolioutsos  Florida Southern  73  76       149  +5   
T52 T29   Michael Jura III  Stanislaus State  78  71       149  +5   
T43 T29   Jordan Long  Valdosta State  76  73       149  +5   
T69 T29   Tyler Ashman *  Chico State  80  69       149  +5   
T43 T29   Dakota Ochoa  Chico State  76  73       149  +5   
T59 T29   Ryan Parry  Cal State Monterey Bay  79  70       149  +5   
T10 T29   Christian Schrodt  Colorado School of Mines  72  77       149  +5   
T59 T36   David Marris  CSU San Bernardino  79  71       150  +6   
T33 T36   Matthew Pennington  Cal State San Marcos  75  75       150  +6   
T59 T36   Blake Bourelle  Sonoma State U.  79  71       150  +6   
T43 T39   Chase Weathers  Valdosta State  76  75       151  +7   
T10 T39   Kyle Kuest  Cal State Monterey Bay  72  79       151  +7   
T18 T39   Jetty Sivongsay  CSU San Bernardino  73  78       151  +7   
T69 T39   Thomas Jenkins  Sonoma State U.  80  71       151  +7   
T24 T39   Drew Halili  Western Washington  74  77       151  +7   
T33 T39   Luke Dugger  Holy Names University  75  76       151  +7   

T59 T45   Griffin Pace  Sonoma State U.  79  73       152  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T24 T45   Grayson Giboney  Northwest Nazarene  74  78       152  +8   
T69 T45   Connor Nelson  Cal State San Marcos  80  72       152  +8   
T43 T45   Colin Dubnik  Colorado School of Mines  76  76       152  +8   
T43 T45   Chase Ibbotson  Florida Southern  76  76       152  +8   
T69 T50   Nic Beno  Colorado School of Mines  80  73       153  +9   
T24 T50   Isaac Spillum  Colorado - CO Springs  74  79       153  +9   
T33 T50   Wesley Hanson  Valdosta State  75  78       153  +9   
T52 T50   Mitchell Bynert  Cal State Monterey Bay  78  75       153  +9   
T52 T50   Clay McCory  Colorado - CO Springs  78  75       153  +9   
T24 T55   Hayata Utsunomiya  Cal State Monterey Bay  74  80       154  +10   
T43 T55   Henry Bernard  Northwest Nazarene  76  78       154  +10   
T33 T55   Adam Alvarez  Florida Southern  75  79       154  +10   
T24 T58   Christopher Colla  Chico State  74  81       155  +11   
T59 T58   Aidan Thain  Western Washington  79  76       155  +11   
T43 T58   Davis Smith  Valdosta State  76  79       155  +11   
T33 T58   Jake Malone *  Cal State East Bay  75  80       155  +11   
T52 T62   Moses Greene  Cal State East Bay  78  78       156  +12   
T69 T62   Drew Reinke  Chico State  80  76       156  +12   
T77 T62   Tim Amundson  Colorado School of Mines  82  74       156  +12   
T59 65   Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University  79  78       157  +13   
T59 T66   Mark Noonan *  Chico State  79  79       158  +14   
T33 T66   Jed Enomoto  Holy Names University  75  83       158  +14   
T69 T68   John Mcginley  Cal State Monterey Bay  80  79       159  +15   
T69 T68   Seth Wright  Florida Southern  80  79       159  +15   
T52 T68   Fraser Owenson  Cal State East Bay  78  81       159  +15   
T59 T68   Randy Vergel de Dios  CSU San Bernardino  79  80       159  +15   
T43 72   Isaac Emerson  Northwest Nazarene  76  84       160  +16   
T59 T73   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  79  82       161  +17   
T69 T73   Nate Neal  Cal State Monterey Bay  80  81       161  +17   
T77 T73   Devin Kim  Western Washington  82  79       161  +17   
T52 T76   Zach Kauffmann  CSU San Bernardino  78  85       163  +19   
T52 T76   Tim Sauer  Stanislaus State  78  85       163  +19   
T59 78   Ryan Lu  Holy Names University  79  85       164  +20   
T81 79   Andrew Cortez  Northwest Nazarene  89  76       165  +21   
T77 80   Jared Stensgaard  Northwest Nazarene  82  84       166  +22   
80 81   Bryson Bentley  Stanislaus State  86  83       169  +25   

T81 82   Octavio Guzman  CSU San Bernardino  89  81       170  +26   
84 83   Luke Hall *  Stanislaus State  90  86       176  +32   

T81 84   Cooper Steiner  Cal State Monterey Bay  89  88       177  +33   
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Otter Invitational
Bayonet & Blackhorse Golf Courses

Seaside, CA
Bayonet Golf Course-Rds 1-2 and Bayonet Golf Course-Rd 3 
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Barry -4 290 282 572

T2 Felipe Alvarez -5 73 66 139
T7 A.J. Ewart -1 73 70 143
T7 Tyler Bakich -1 72 71 143

T24 Daniel Faccini +4 72 76 148
T24 Wonjun Choi +4 73 75 148

2 Cal State Monterey Bay +3 291 288 579

4 Elis Svard -3 72 69 141
T24 Maximilian Grieb +4 72 76 148
T24 Brian Whitson +4 75 73 148
T29 Ryan Parry +5 79 70 149
T39 Kyle Kuest +7 72 79 151

3 Colorado - CO Springs +5 290 291 581

T5 Parker Scaling -2 71 71 142
T7 Tanner Comes -1 72 71 143

T18 Ignacio De la Vega +3 73 74 147
T50 Isaac Spillum +9 74 79 153
T50 Clay McCory +9 78 75 153

T4 Cal State San Marcos +11 291 296 587

T18 Ryan Bisharat +3 74 73 147
T18 Ben Hume +3 71 76 147
T18 Sam Theijs +3 71 76 147
T36 Matthew Pennington +6 75 75 150
T45 Connor Nelson +8 80 72 152

T4 Cal State East Bay +11 296 291 587

1 Max Murai -6 69 69 138
T12 Joey Herrera +1 74 71 145
T24 Ryan Hong +4 75 73 148
T62 Moses Greene +12 78 78 156
T68 Fraser Owenson +15 78 81 159

6 Sonoma State U. +15 303 288 591

T14 Dylan Otto +2 71 75 146
T18 Devin Gregg +3 74 73 147
T36 Blake Bourelle +6 79 71 150
T39 Thomas Jenkins +7 80 71 151
T45 Griffin Pace +8 79 73 152

T7 Chico State +16 292 300 592

T14 Nicholas Caputo +2 72 74 146
T18 Myoung Kim +3 70 77 147
T29 Dakota Ochoa +5 76 73 149
T58 Christopher Colla +11 74 81 155
T62 Drew Reinke +12 80 76 156

T7 Stanislaus State +16 297 295 592

T2 Brad Sparrer -5 70 69 139
T7 Kobie Lockwood -1 71 72 143

T29 Michael Jura III +5 78 71 149
T76 Tim Sauer +19 78 85 163

81 Bryson Bentley +25 86 83 169

9 Colorado School of Mines +21 303 294 597

T14 Preston Smith +2 75 71 146
T29 Christian Schrodt +5 72 77 149
T45 Colin Dubnik +8 76 76 152
T50 Nic Beno +9 80 73 153
T62 Tim Amundson +12 82 74 156

10 Valdosta State +22 302 296 598

T12 AJ Ouimet +1 75 70 145
T29 Jordan Long +5 76 73 149
T39 Chase Weathers +7 76 75 151
T50 Wesley Hanson +9 75 78 153
T58 Davis Smith +11 76 79 155

11 Florida Southern +23 298 301 599

11 Chris Fosdick E 74 70 144
T29 Max Coutsolioutsos +5 73 76 149
T45 Chase Ibbotson +8 76 76 152
T55 Adam Alvarez +10 75 79 154
T68 Seth Wright +15 80 79 159

12 Western Washington +30 301 305 606

T5 Ethan Casto -2 69 73 142
T39 Drew Halili +7 74 77 151
T58 Aidan Thain +11 79 76 155
T73 Jordan Lee +17 79 82 161
T73 Devin Kim +17 82 79 161

13 Holy Names University +36 306 306 612

T14 Zachary McClure +2 77 69 146
T39 Luke Dugger +7 75 76 151

65 Aniceto Mandanas +13 79 78 157
T66 Jed Enomoto +14 75 83 158

78 Ryan Lu +20 79 85 164

14 CSU San Bernardino +43 309 310 619

T36 David Marris +6 79 71 150
T39 Jetty Sivongsay +7 73 78 151
T68 Randy Vergel de Dios +15 79 80 159
T76 Zach Kauffmann +19 78 85 163

82 Octavio Guzman +26 89 81 170

15 Northwest Nazarene +48 308 316 624

T45 Grayson Giboney +8 74 78 152
T55 Henry Bernard +10 76 78 154

72 Isaac Emerson +16 76 84 160
79 Andrew Cortez +21 89 76 165
80 Jared Stensgaard +22 82 84 166
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Bayonet & Blackhorse Golf Courses

Seaside, CA
Bayonet Golf Course-Rds 1-2 and Bayonet Golf Course-Rd 3 

Dates: Oct 21 - Oct 22 
Teams with Players - Round 2

16 Cal State Monterey Bay +51 312 315 627

T50 Mitchell Bynert +9 78 75 153
T55 Hayata Utsunomiya +10 74 80 154
T68 John Mcginley +15 80 79 159
T73 Nate Neal +17 80 81 161

84 Cooper Steiner +33 89 88 177
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T29 Tyler Ashman (Chico State) 80 69 149

T58 Jake Malone (Cal State East Bay) 75 80 155

T66 Mark Noonan (Chico State) 79 79 158

83 Luke Hall (Stanislaus State) 90 86 176
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Ibbotson Fla. South 2.88 -1 
E. Svard CSUMB 3.00 E 
M. Murai CSUEastbay 3.00 E 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 3.00 E 
S. Wright Fla. South 3.00 E 
A. Mandanas Holy Names 3.00 E 
G. Pace Sonoma St. 3.00 E 
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 3.00 E 
Z. McClure Holy Names 3.13 +1 
W. Choi Barry 3.13 +1 
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 3.13 +1 
B. Bourelle Sonoma St. 3.13 +1 
M. Bynert CSUMB 3.13 +1 
A. Ewart Barry 3.13 +1 
M. Kim Chico St 3.13 +1 
D. Ochoa Chico St 3.13 +1 
P. Scaling CO Springs 3.13 +1 
C. Nelson CSU-SM 3.13 +1 
R. Hong CSUEastbay 3.13 +1 
T. Bakich Barry 3.13 +1 
B. Hume CSU-SM 3.13 +1 
R. Bisharat CSU-SM 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
F. Alvarez Barry 3.70 -6 
M. Murai CSUEastbay 3.80 -4 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 3.90 -2 
K. Lockwood Stanisluas 3.90 -2 
T. Comes CO Springs 3.95 -1 
I. De la Vega CO Springs 3.95 -1 
T. Bakich Barry 4.00 E 
E. Svard CSUMB 4.00 E 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4.00 E 
P. Scaling CO Springs 4.00 E 
C. McCory CO Springs 4.00 E 
P. Smith CO Mines 4.05 +1 
T. Ashman Chico St 4.05 +1 
A. Ewart Barry 4.05 +1 
A. Ouimet ValdostaSt 4.05 +1 
S. Theijs CSU-SM 4.05 +1 
D. Otto Sonoma St. 4.05 +1 
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 4.05 +1 
Z. McClure Holy Names 4.10 +2 
N. Caputo Chico St 4.10 +2 
M. Jura III Stanisluas 4.10 +2 
B. Hume CSU-SM 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Fosdick Fla. South 4.13 -7 
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 4.38 -5 
M. Coutsolioutsos Fla. South 4.38 -5 
M. Jura III Stanisluas 4.50 -4 
F. Alvarez Barry 4.50 -4 
K. Lockwood Stanisluas 4.50 -4 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4.50 -4 
I. Spillum CO Springs 4.50 -4 
C. Nelson CSU-SM 4.50 -4 
M. Kim Chico St 4.63 -3 
P. Scaling CO Springs 4.63 -3 
J. Malone CSUEastbay 4.63 -3 
C. Schrodt CO Mines 4.63 -3 
M. Grieb CSUMB 4.63 -3 
E. Svard CSUMB 4.63 -3 
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 4.63 -3 
R. Parry CSUMB 4.63 -3 
A. Ewart Barry 4.63 -3 
A. Ouimet ValdostaSt 4.63 -3 
B. Whitson CSUMB 4.63 -3 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 4.63 -3 
T. Bakich Barry 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
M. Grieb CSUMB 1
N. Caputo Chico St 1
P. Smith CO Mines 1
D. Smith ValdostaSt 1
A. Ouimet ValdostaSt 1
D. Ochoa Chico St 1
C. Nelson CSU-SM 1

Birdies 
F. Alvarez Barry 13
C. Fosdick Fla. South 12
S. Theijs CSU-SM 11
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 11
E. Casto W. Wash U. 10
K. Lockwood Stanisluas 10
R. Hong CSUEastbay 9
I. De la Vega CO Springs 9
R. Bisharat CSU-SM 8
P. Scaling CO Springs 8
M. Kim Chico St 8
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 8
D. Halili W. Wash U. 8
G. Giboney NW Nazaren 8
D. Ochoa Chico St 7
R. Parry CSUMB 7
A. Ewart Barry 7
A. Ouimet ValdostaSt 7
Z. McClure Holy Names 7
J. Lee W. Wash U. 7
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 7
B. Bourelle Sonoma St. 7

Pars 
M. Murai CSUEastbay 28
T. Bakich Barry 27
E. Svard CSUMB 25
T. Comes CO Springs 25
C. Schrodt CO Mines 24
M. Pennington CSU-SM 23
D. Otto Sonoma St. 23
N. Caputo Chico St 23
D. Reinke Chico St 23
C. Weathers ValdostaSt 23
A. Ewart Barry 23
T. Ashman Chico St 22
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 22
M. Jura III Stanisluas 22
D. Faccini Barry 22
C. Ibbotson Fla. South 22
B. Hume CSU-SM 22
P. Scaling CO Springs 22
M. Greene CSUEastbay 22
G. Pace Sonoma St. 21
D. Marris CSU-SanBer 21
R. Bisharat CSU-SM 21
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